Summary Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Dodge County, Wisconsin

Statistics

Ballots Cast - Total
Ballots Cast - Blank

TOTAL

50,659

President/Vice President
Vote For 1

DEM Harris / Walz
REP Trump / Vance
CON Terry / Broden
LIB Oliver / ter Maat
WGR Stein / Ware
IND De la Cruz / Garcia
IND West / Abdullah
IND Kennedy, Jr. / Shanahan
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

US Sen
Vote For 1

DEM Tammy Baldwin

REP Eric Hovde

IND Phil Anderson

IND Thomas Leager

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Rep Congress D5
Vote For 1

DEM Ben Steinhoff

REP Scott Fitzgerald

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

16,520
33,071
81

145
132

16

24

309
118
50,416
73

170
50,659

32.77%
65.60%
0.16%
0.29%
0.26%
0.03%
0.05%
0.61%
0.23%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

16,819
31,931
660
488

40
49,938
78

643
50,659

33.68%
63.94%
1.32%
0.98%
0.08%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

7,003
17,815
19
24,837
11

821
25,669

28.20%
71.73%
0.08%
100.00%
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TOTAL VOTE %

Rep Congress D6

Vote For 1

DEM John Zarbano 8,042

REP Glenn Grothman 15,603

Write-In Totals 26

Total Votes Cast 23,671
Overvotes 17
Undervotes 1,302
Contest Totals 24,990

State Sen D14

Vote For 1

33.97%
65.92%
0.11%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

DEM Sarah Keyeski

REP Joan A. Ballweg

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

O O O O o o o

Contest Totals

State Sen D16

TOTAL VOTE %

94.29%
5.71%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1

DEM Melissa Ratcliff 727

Write-In Totals 44

Total Votes Cast 771
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 603
Contest Totals 1,374

State Sen D20

Vote For 1

DEM Michael Rapp 344

REP Daniel Feyen 1,157

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 1,501
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 61
Contest Totals 1,563

22.92%
77.08%
0.00%
100.00%
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Rep Assem D37

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
DEM LaToya Bates 8,388 33.18%
REP Mark L. Born 16,851 66.65%
Write-In Totals 43 0.17%
Total Votes Cast 25,282  100.00%
Overvotes 12
Undervotes 1,021
Contest Totals 26,315

Rep Assem D38

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
DEM lzzy Hassey Nevarez 4,475  28.50%
REP William Penterman 11,211 71.41%
Write-In Totals 14 0.09%
Total Votes Cast 15,700 100.00%
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 834
Contest Totals 16,536

Rep Assem D42
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DEM Maureen McCarville
REP Rebecca Witherspoon
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

O O O O o o o

Contest Totals

Rep Assem D48

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
DEM Andrew Hysell 443  34.42%
REP Lisa Rubrich 843  65.50%
Write-In Totals 1 0.08%
Total Votes Cast 1,287 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 87
Contest Totals 1,374
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Rep Assem D59
Vote For 1

DEM Jack Holzman
REP Robert Brooks
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Rep Assem D99
Vote For 1

REP Barbara Dittrich

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

DA - Dodge Co.
Vote For 1

REP Andrea M. Will

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Clerk - Dodge Co.
Vote For 1

REP Danielle J. Van Egtern
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

331
1,145
1
1,477
1

85
1,563

22.41%
77.52%
0.07%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

4,061
48
4,109
1

761
4,871

98.83%
1.17%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

38,836
509
39,345
5
11,309
50,659

98.71%
1.29%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

39,824
467
40,291
36
10,332
50,659

98.84%
1.16%
100.00%
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Treasurer - Dodge Co.
Vote For 1

REP Kris Keith

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

ROD - Dodge Co.
Vote For 1

REP Denise Hupf-Lepple

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Mayor - Beaver Dam
Vote For 1

Bobbi Marck
Jack C. Yuds
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

State Question 1
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

39,574
426
40,000
5
10,654
50,659

98.94%
1.06%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

39,544
401
39,945
5
10,709
50,659

99.00%
1.00%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

4,105
3,447
54
7,606
2

886
8,494

53.97%
45.32%
0.71%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

37,674
8,697
46,371
10
4,278
50,659

81.24%
18.76%
100.00%
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Town of Calamus Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Beaver Dam SD Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Fall River SD Q1
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Fall River SD Q2
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Hrtfrd Jt. 1 SD Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

300
319
619
0
23
642

48.47%
51.53%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

6,288
5,648
11,936
1

568
12,505

52.68%
47.32%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

74
79
153

156

48.37%
51.63%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

72
80
152

156

47.37%
52.63%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

152
151
303
0
28
331

50.16%
49.84%
100.00%
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Hartford Union SD Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Markesan SD Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Oakfield SD Ref.
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

1,116
1,981
3,097
1

208
3,306

36.03%
63.97%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

o B O U b~

20.00%
80.00%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

10
12

13

16.67%
83.33%
100.00%
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